Pinch valve VZQA
538135685 |  | 06.01.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
538135685 |  | 06.01.2025
Pinch valve VZQA
Characteristics
At a glance
The pinch valve is a 2/2-way valve with which liquid, dusty media, solids and a mixture of substances can be controlled.

Peripherals
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[7] Proximity switch for T-slot SMT-8G Magneto-resistive, can be inserted in the slot lengthwise 30
[8] Slot cover ABP-5-S To protect the sensor cables and slots from contamination 31
[9] Connection 2 - Various connections are available for selection:
- G female thread
- NPT female thread
- Clamp ferrule, DIN 32676, A series
- Clamp ferrule, ASME-BPE, type A
- Clamp ferrule, ASME-BPE, type B
 vzqa
[10] Connection 1 - Various connections are available for selection:
- G female thread
- NPT female thread
- Clamp ferrule, DIN 32676, A series
- Clamp ferrule, ASME-BPE, type A
- Clamp ferrule, ASME-BPE, type B
 vzqa
30 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/01
538135685 |  | 06.01.2025
Pinch valve VZQA
Accessories
Seal cartridge VAVC-Q2-M22C
Nominal size DN Storage temperature Material shut-off ele-
ment
Part no. Type
6 5 ... 20 °C EPDM 3418620 VAVC-Q2-M22C-6-E
5 ... 30 °C VMQ (silicone) 8119890 VAVC-Q2-M22C-6-S1
15 5 ... 20 °C EPDM 3418619 VAVC-Q2-M22C-15-E
5 ... 30 °C VMQ (silicone) 8117430 VAVC-Q2-M22C-15-S1
25 5 ... 20 °C EPDM 8161070 VAVC-Q2-M22C-25-E
5 ... 30 °C VMQ (silicone) 8161063 VAVC-Q2-M22C-25-S1
Seal cartridge VAVC-Q2-M22U
Nominal size DN Storage temperature Material shut-off ele-
ment
Part no. Type
6 5 ... 20 °C EPDM 2392882 VAVC-Q2-M22U-6-E
2392884 VAVC-Q2-M22U-6-E-EXA
NBR 2392881 VAVC-Q2-M22U-6-N
5 ... 30 °C VMQ (silicone) 2392883 VAVC-Q2-M22U-6-S1
15 5 ... 20 °C EPDM 3019148 VAVC-Q2-M22U-15-E
3019152 VAVC-Q2-M22U-15-E-EXA
NBR 3019151 VAVC-Q2-M22U-15-N
5 ... 30 °C VMQ (silicone) 3019144 VAVC-Q2-M22U-15-S1
25 5 ... 20 °C EPDM 3970095 VAVC-Q2-M22U-25-E-EXA
3970093 VAVC-Q2-M22U-25-E
NBR 3970092 VAVC-Q2-M22U-25-N
5 ... 30 °C VMQ (silicone) 3970094 VAVC-Q2-M22U-25-S1
Proximity switch for T-slot, magneto-resistive
Switching ele-
ment function
Switching output Electrical connec-